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The State of Climate, Water
and Agriculture of Moroco
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Morocco EU28
Total area (kmz) 446 550 4385992
Population (million) 33.1 506.7
Population density (per kmz) 73.9 120
GDP (current USD) 104.4 billion 17.3 trillion
GDP per capita (current USD) 3108.6 34 240
GDP growth (% change with previous year) 4.4 0.1

Sources: Eurostat, World Bank
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Source: Authors' estimates and predictions based on National Statistics Office data.
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Morocco EU28
Total area (km’) 446 550 4385 992
Population (million) 33.1 506.7
Population density (per km?) 73.9 120
GDP (current USD) 104.4 billion 17.3 trillion
GDP per capita (current USD) 3108.6 34 240
GDP growth (% change with previous year) 4.4 0.1

Sources: Eurostat, World Bank
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Other services forestry and fishing
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Government
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Manufacturing
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19% , Energy
Commerces, hotels Construction

and restaurants

Source: Authors' estimates based on National Statistics Office data.
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Rank Commodity

1 Olives
2 Meatindigenous, chicken
3 Milk, whole fresh cow
4 Meat indigenous, cattle
5 Tomatoes
6 Meatindigenous, sheep
7 Wheat
8 Almonds, with shell
9 Potatoes
10 Eggs, hen, in shell
11 Tangerines, mandarins, clementines, satsumas
12 Apples
13 Grapes
14 Strawberries
15 Oranges
16 Onions, dry
17 Carrots and turnips
18 Anise, badian, fennel, coriander
19 Melons, other (inc.cantaloupes)
20 String beans

Production (Int $1000) Flag Production (MT) Flag

1053560
792478
585092
532753
450525
402988
388743
292344
255066
2255594
216666
205385
195437
189589
185864
179739
176475
163053
132104
127530

*

*

*

*

1315794
556357
2500000
197215
1219071
148005
3878000
99067
1656891
272000
877111
485642
341902
139683
961738
855764
707316
29500
717602
133744

o Olime o i 4 (ST (63,0l S game - o

Top Ten commodities
Production quantity
2012

Commodity Quantity [t]
1 [Wheat 3878000
2 |Milk, whole fresh cow 2500000
3 |Potatoes 1656891
4 |Sugar beet 1626670
5 |Olives 1315794
6 [Tomatoes 1219071
7 |Barley 1201388
8 |Oranges 961738
9 |Tangerines, mandarins, clementines, satsumas 877111
10(Onions, dry 855764
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Top Ten commodities
Production value
2012
Commodity Value [1000 Int$]
1 |Olives 1053560
2 |Meat indigenous, chicken 792478
3 |Milk, whole fresh cow 585092
4 |Meat indigenous, cattle 532753
5 |Tomatoes 450525
6 |Meat indigenous, sheep 402988
7 |Wheat 388743
8 |Almonds, with shell 292344
9 |Potatoes 255066
10|Eggs, hen, in shell 225594
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1980-1985 30to 80 %
1991-1995 10to 75 %
1998-2000 40to 85 %
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1980-1985 Aroud 25 %
1991-1995 Around 30%
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[Prime Minister — Permanent Inter-ministerial Commission for Rural Development ]

DECISION MAKING COORDINATION IMPLEMENTATION
(irmementon s

(oo (ot s
Water & Environment Priorities Water & Environment
Agriculture formulation Agriculture
Forestry Forestry
Needs Interior Interior

formulation  Hegslth Health
Energy Energy
Finance Finance

Advisory Board — | Executive Board ( Impl ion Agenci ]

«Permanent Inter-ministerial Inter-ministerial Technical Commission Directorate of crop production
Commission for Rural . Directorate of livestock
Development ggpr:e%een?:v?jl OIA":m;:'sMI(:gYﬁ?' Directorate General of Hydraulic (MITAWE)
«National Drought Observatory Educlatlon) $TRT Water & Ag — Engineering Administration (AGR)

Central Divisions of ONEP

General Directorate for Local Collectivities (MI)
Central Forest Development

Ministry of Finance

Directorate of National Agricultural Credits
Agricultural Insurance Companies

Brovingial Terhni P o Toch | P i Technical

Committees — [ Committees } — Committees
Coordinator of the Region Governors of the Province Provincial Drought Management Commissions
(President Provincial Council, (Represenatives of the Ministry (Representative of Ministers, ONEP, Elected
Chambers Agriculture, Commerce, concerned) Representatives, Autonomous Water
Technical Ministry Services, NGOs) Distributors Companies, ONE, NGOs)
( ] [ Specialized Drought C . 1, Representative of Ministers, little

— P 9! A : n. :
Local Drought Committees {tucal Committoes) g Elsct;go’ p

ST 3 JLSiS S pe IS 2l -V S

[ REACTIVE RESPONSE ]

TRIGGERS: | Decision/Coordination
Low inflow and runoff

Low reservoir level

Low groundwater table Inter-ministerial Technical Commission
Low snow pack (MTAWE, MARD)
Regional/Provincial authorities waming 3

Submitting

National Emergency Water Plan

Inter-ministerial Water Commission

Water need & supply programs for
(MITAWE, DGH, ONEP, MARD-AGR, ONE) A OUS SoCtoNS
Regional drought committee Y

Provincial Technical committee
Provincial Water commission
{River Basin Agency, ORMVA, ONEP, ONE)

Local Drought committee

Formulation

Inter-ministerial Technical Commission
(AGR, DGH, ONEP, ONE)

!

I Implementation rL Action { Adjusted Water Emergency Plan |<—Appmval
| River Basin Agency, ORMVA, ONEP, ONE I | Water supply programs for different stakeholders |
Adjustment processes

Periodic consultation at central, regional and provincial levels
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[ REACTIVE RESPONSE ]

TRIGGERS: Decision/Coordination

Meteorological indices

Warning from field surveys report

(from planting to harvest) Prime Minister

Farmers complaints and distress Submission Permanent Inter-Ministerial Council for Rural

Regional/provincial authorities waming + Development (PIMCRD)

Decrease of food and water availability for livestock

Decrease of drinking water supply

]' Approval
Ministry of Agriculture (Secretariat of PIMCRD)
Ministry of Technical Administration Water and Environment
Ministry of Interior e (ot
ini i ormulation
i i NATIONAL DROUGHT PLAN OF ACTION
* Priority needs
" » Potable drinking water
Action » Livestock food and water
« Support to household income
Inter-Ministeral Technical Commission . ét:gd?f:;el:::;ieosn
Regioyfal Drought Committee * Regulation of market
. ) » Subsidized barley
Proyihcial Technical Comyittee » Subsidized food stuff
Local Drought Committee = Mobilization, public awareness and communication
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Algeria Egypt Morocco Tunisia

Source: FAO Agriculture Census Data.
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https://ec.europa.eu/

The world Bank: http://data.worldbank.org/country/jordan

WMO: https://www.wmo.int/cpdb/dashboard/jordan

FAOQO: http://www.fao.org/countryprofiles/index/en/?iso3=JOR

DroughtManagement in Morocco /Strengthening National Capacities to Manage Water
Scarcity and Drought in West Asia and North Africa Project 121C "ROA-207" /May 6-9,
2014

www.africaneconomicoutlook.org/en

Agriculture and rural development for inclusive growth and food security in morocco /
Global economy and development working / paper 82/ 2015
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